
Legal Name of Public Body Open Call or Limited Call Description
Contractor Name

Contractor Location 

(City/Town)

Contractor Location 

(Province/State)

Contract Price 

(Exclusive of HST)
Contract # Date of Award Terms of Contract Renewal Options of Contract

Department of Transportation & Works Open Call for Bids Building Envelope Rehabilitation for NLESD Avalon Regional Office 95 Elizabeth Avenue Building # 1281.
Brook Construction (2007) Inc. Corner Brook NL $505,900.00 CONS2012156 7/15/2020 N/A N/A

Department of Transportation & Works Open Call for Bids Lewisporte Intermediate - Plumbing Upgrades - Lewisporte, NL.
Tristar Mechanical Limited St. John's NL $194,024.03 CONS2012276 7/15/2020 N/A N/A

Department of Transportation & Works Open Call for Bids Lewisporte Academy - Plumbing Upgrades, Lewisporte, NL.
R & R HVAC Ltd. CBS NL $220,276.00 CONS2012275 7/17/2020 8/31/2020 N/A

Department of Transportation & Works Open Call for Bids Rehabilitate Two Sections of Route 201, Chapel Arm Road and The Trans Canada Highway West Bound Entrance Ramp from R201.
Municipal Construction Ltd. Paradise NL $1,167,456.00 40-20PHP 7/15/2020 10/31/2020 N/A

Department of Transportation & Works Open Call for Bids Pulverize Upgrade and Pave Route 10 South of Cappahayden Towards Chance Cove Park. Replace Mutton Bay Bridge on R10 Near Trepassey.
Farrells Excavating Ltd. Mount Pearl NL $2,543,500.90 003-20PHP 7/15/2020 10/31/2020 N/A

Department of Transportation & Works Open Call for Bids

Upgrade and Pave Route 70 from Tilton Towards Thicket Road and Route 70-13, Otterbury Road. Cold Plane and Pave 2 Lane, Route 70, Carbonear and Route 72, Bareneed Road. Repair Storm Damage at Route 70, Clarke’s Beach and Route 72-17-1, 

Blow Me Down Road, Port de Grave. Sight Line Improvements on Route 60-31, Harbour Drive, Colliers. Culvert replacement at Island Pond Brook on Route 73, New Harbour Barrens.
Concord Paving Ltd. Carbonear NL $1,495,873.50 047-20PHP 7/15/2020 9/30/2020 N/A

Department of Transportation & Works Open Call for Bids

Rehabilitate 2 sections of Route 340 Between The TCH and Lewisporte. R340 between LR Curtis Bridge and Summerford; R340 near Virgin Arm; R340 between New World Island Highway Depot and Fairbank Intersection; R340 Near Hillgrade; R340 

Near Cobbs Arm Intersection; and Two Sections of R335 Between Stoneville and The Farewell Ferry Terminal.
J-1 Contracting Limited Clarenville NL $3,969,158.90 20-20PHP 7/15/2020 9/30/2020 N/A

Department of Transportation & Works Open Call for Bids Tote Brook South Resource Road, Bishop's Falls area, The Clearing of 4.90 Hectares of Right-of-Way, 0.6km of Surfacing, 1.8 km of Ditching, 1.4 km of Vegetation Removal and The New Construction of Type “C-2” Resource Road.
W Reid Construction Ltd. Bishop's Falls NL $50,380.00 C-191a 7/15/2020 9/30/2020 N/A

Department of Transportation & Works Open Call for Bids Haynes Lake Resource Road, Bishop's Falls area, the clearing of 7.0 hectares of right-of-way, 6.0km of ditching, 6.0 of vegetation removal and the new construction of 4.0 kilometers of type “C-2” resource road.
W Reid Construction Ltd. Bishop's Falls NL $117,400.00 C-164f 7/15/2020 10/15/2020 N/A

Department of Transportation & Works Open Call for Bids

Quinn Lake Resource Road, Millertown area, The Clearing of 13.0 hectares of Right of Way, The New Construction of Type “C-2” Resource Road and The Installation of One – 50 Foot Steel Panel Bridge on Concrete Block Abutments, and The 

Vegetation Removal (Ditching/alder Removal).
C Barnes Excavating Birchy Head NL $282,050.00 W-173a 7/15/2020 10/15/2020 N/A

Towns of Lark Harbour & York Harbour Open Call for Bids Garbarge Collection.
Murphy Bros Ltd. Corner Brook NL $101,115.00 N/A 7/20/2020 01/01/2021 - 12/31/2022 N/A

Department of Transportation & Works Open Call for Bids Repair & Structural Reinforcement of Gymnasium Walls,  Holy Family Elementary School, Chapel Arm, NL.
Eastern Contracting Ltd. Mount Pearl NL $124,300.87 CONS2012387 7/27/2020

Completed 6 weeks from Notice of 

Award
N/A

Department of Transportation & Works Open Call for Bids Exterior Envelope Repairs- Elwood Elementary, Deer Lake, NL.
R & C Construction Inc. Appleton NL $114,442.00 CONC2012265 7/27/2020 9/2/2020 N/A

Public Procurement Agency Limited Call Heavy Equipment Tires.
City and Tire Auto Centre Mount Pearl NL $10,203.60 220007320 6/9/2020 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency Limited Call Blower.
Aviation Solutions Inc. Mississauga ON $12,733.64 220008808 6/29/2020 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency Limited Call Professional Software Maintenance Renewal.
Fiix Inc. Toronto ON $55,621.80 220010076 7/16/2020 N/A N/A

OilCo. Limited Call GeologFE Lan Float.

Paradigm Geoservices Canada 

Ltd.
Calgary AB $25,064.63 419000040 7/17/2020 N/A N/A

OilCo. Limited Call Conpensation Review.
Mercer (Canada) Limited Toronto ON $16,500.00 419000041 7/20/2020 N/A N/A

OilCo. Limited Call PSAS Scope. 
BDO Canada LLP St. John's NL $50,000.00 419000039 7/16/2020 N/A N/A

Department of Transportation & Works Limited Call MV Vereran: Annual Inspection.
MacGregor Chesapeake VA $12,300 USD 220010391 7/20/2020 N/A N/A

Department of Transportation & Works Limited Call MV Legionnaire - Starter Parts.

Integrated Distribution 

Systems LP
Montreal QC $11,524.40 220010236 7/17/2020 N/A N/A

Department of Transportation & Works Limited Call Rental of Asphalt Crew in Lethbridge and Eastport.
J-1 Contracting Limited Clarenville NL $45,000.00 220008776 6/26/2020 N/A N/A

Department of Transportation & Works Limited Call Helicopter Services- Normans's Bay - Charlottetown.
Canadian Helicopters Limited Happy Valley-Goose Bay NL $72,000.00 220008348 6/19/2020 N/A N/A

Department of Transportation & Works Limited Call Aircraft Landing Gear Parts.
Kadex Aero Supply Ltd. Peterbourgh ON $16,165.00 220007672 6/12/2020 N/A N/A

Department of Transportation & Works Limited Call MV Beaumonth Hamel Filter.
Cummins Canada Ulc Toronto ON $11,290.36 220007208 6/8/2020 N/A N/A

Department of Transportation & Works Limited Call Hotmix Asphalt.
J & J Paving Ltd. Corner Brook NL $12,000.00 220007051 6/4/2020 N/A N/A

Department of Transportation & Works Limited Call MV Legionnaire - Sewage System Parts.
Jetvac Inc. Burlington ON $14,880.60 220007035 6/4/2020 N/A N/A

Department of Transportation & Works Limited Call MV Hazel McLsaac Sea Water Pump.

Integrated Distribution 

Systems LP
Montreal QC $11,501.64 220006717 6/2/2020 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency Open Call for Bids Carbide Tip Bit Replacement for Ice Scraper.

Western Hydraulic & 

Mechanical Ltd.
Corner Brook NL $14,822.40 220010822 7/24/2020 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency Open Call for Bids 3/4" MDO Sign Grade Plywood.
Panoply Wood Products Inc. Coquitlam BC $60,614.40 120005330 7/22/2020 N/A N/A

Department of Transportation & Works Limited Call Volvo Parts.
Stongco Equipment Mount Pearl NL $11,728.48 220007615 6/11/2020 N/A N/A

Department of Transportation & Works Limited Call Loader Repair & Service.

Eastern Machining & Welding 

Inc.
Clarenville NL $11,500.00 220007597 6/11/2020 N/A N/A

Department of Transportation & Works Limited Call Inspection/Service of Trailer.

Exploits Welding & Machine 

Shop
Grand Falls-Windsor NL $15,200.00 220008667 6/25/2020 N/A N/A

Department of Industry Trade & Rural 

Development Limited Call Audio Equipment.
Eastern Audio Ltd. St. John's NL $15,624.00 220009696 7/10/2020 N/A N/A

Department of Transportation & Works Limited Call Equipment Parts.
Harvey & Co. St. John's NL $13,274.05 220009715 7/10/2020 N/A N/A

Department of Education & Early 

Development Limited Call Craft Trays.
Impact Power Corp. Markham ON $14,940.00 220009699 7/10/2020 N/A N/A

Department of Fisheries & Land Resources Limited Call Printing of Small Game Licenses.
Hawk Duplicating Ltd. Mount Pearl NL $10,617.00 220010208 7/17/2020 N/A N/A

Department of Transportation & Works Limited Call Pressure Treated Lumber.

Stella-Jones Inc. o/a 

Newfoundland Hardwoods 
Clarenville NL $20,280.00 220011410 7/31/2020 N/A N/A

Department of Transportation & Works Limited Call Software & Cable Upgrade.
Traction Grand Falls-Windsor NL $10,770.00 220011040 7/28/2020 N/A N/A

Bull Arm Fabrication Ltd. Limited Call Fire Truck Repair.
Classic Truck & Repair Limited Clarenville NL $11,177.24 819000010 7/28/2020 N/A N/A

Department of Transportation & Works Limited Call Main Wheel Assembly.

Hope Aero Propeller 

Components Inc.
Mississauga ON $22,749.15 220010954 7/27/2020 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency Open Call for Bids ISOA- Mechanical and/or Safety Inspections for Recreational Vehicles Involved in Accidents.

Hood's Avalon Powersports 

Ltd.
St. John's NL $1.00 120002273 6/23/2020 06/23/2020 - 05/31/2021 Two (2) Years

Public Procurement Agency Open Call for Bids Aerial Photography Contract for the Avalon Peninsula.
First Base Solutions Inc. Markham ON $85,931.00 120003892 6/19/2020 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency Open Call for Bids ISOA- Cleaning of RNC Range.
Belfor (Canada) Inc. Paradise NL $1.00 120003584 6/30/2020 06/30/2020 - 06/30/2021 Two (2) Years

Public Procurement Agency Open Call for Bids Survey Pegs.
Shea's Building Supplies Ltd. Stephenville Crossing NL $6,800.00 120003951 7/2/2020 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency Open Call for Bids MSOA - Media Monitoring Services.
NL News Now Inc. Mount Pearl NL $1.00 119024390 6/30/2020 06/30/2020 - 06/30/2021 Two (2) Years

CONTRACT AWARD OPEN CALL FOR BIDS - REPORTING PERIOD: July 16th, 2020 - July 31st 2020

Government of Newfoundland and Labrador,  Public Procurement Agency

Report to Chief Procurement Officer, Public Procurement Agency
(Pursuant to Section 31 of the Public Procurement Regulations)

Version 2 - 2020-06-01


